Wisconsin law.
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session, together with drafts of bills to carry out these recom-
mendations; and be it further 

Resolved, That the committee, as soon as practicable after its 
appointment, shall prepare an estimate of the expenses of said 
survey and study, and the county board of any county in the 
state is hereby authorized and empowered to appropriate such 
sum as it shall designate toward paying the total expense, 
authority so to do being hereby granted ; provided, that unless 
the appropriations shall equal the estimate of the expense, said 
investigation shall not be held. If the appropriation shall be 
insufficient, further estimates and appropriations may be pre-
pared and made in like manner. 

[Jt. Res. No. 40, S.] 
	

[Deposited Apr. 30, 1929.] 

No. 43, 1929. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

To amend section 10 of article V of the constitution, relating to 
the approval of bills by the governor, and to submit this amend-
ment to vote of the people at the general election in Novem-
ber, 1930. • 

WHEREAS, At the biennial session of the legislature for the 
year 1927, an amendment to the constitution was proposed and 
agreed to by a majority of the members elected to each of the two 
houses, which proposed amendment is as follows : 

" (Article V) Section 10. Every bill which shall have passed 
the legislature shall, before it becomes a law, be presented to the 
governor ; if he approve, he shall sign it, but if not, he shall return 
it, with his objections, to that house in which it shall have orig-
inated, who shall enter the objections at large upon the journal 
and proceed to reconsider it. Appropriation bills may be ap-
proved in whole or in part by the governor, and the part approved 
shall become law, and the part objected to shall be returned in 
the same manner as provided for other bills. If, after such 
reconsideration, two-thirds of the members present shall agree to 
pass the bill, or the part of the bill objected to, it shall be sent, 
together with the objections, to the other house, by which it shall 
likewise be reconsidered, and if approved by two-thirds of the 
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members present it shall become a law. But in all such cases 
the votes of both houses shall be determined by yeas and nays, 
and the names of the members voting for or against the bill or 
the part of the bill objected to, shall be entered on the journal of 
each house respectively. If any bill shall not be returned by the 
governor within six days (Sundays excepted) after it shall have 
been presented to him, the same shall be a law unless the legis-
lature shall, by their adjournment, prevent its return, in which 
case it shall not be a law." 

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That the 
foregoing amendment to the constitution of the state of Wisconsin 
be and the same is hereby agreed to by this legislature; and be 
it further 

Resolved, That the foregoing proposed amendment be sub-
mitted to vote of the people at the general election in November, 
1930, and if the people shall approve and ratify said amendment 
by a majority of the electors voting thereon such amendments so 
ratified shall become a part of the constitution of this state. 

[Jt. Res. No. 83, S.] 
	

[Deposited June 18, 1929.] 

No. 51, 1929. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

Memorializing the Congress of the United States to discharge the 
mandatory duties imposed upon it by Article V of the Con-
stitution of the United States to call a convention to propose 
amendments to the Constitution. 

WHEREAS, The legislatures of the following thirty-five states 
have filed a formal application with Congress to call a conven-
tion for the purpose of proposing amendments to the constitu-
tion of the United States : Alabama, Arkansas, California, Colo-
rado, Delaware, Georgia, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, 
Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Mon-
tana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Jersey, New York, North Carolina, 
Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, South Dakota, Tennes-
see, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, and Wiscon-
sin; and 


